Bharati Vidyapeeth’s College of Engmeerl@ for Women, Pune-43

Academic Year 2021-22

ACADEMIC CALENDAR (F.E.,S.E., T.E., .B.E.)

Part-A- Academics

Semester -I
@ Activity " Date-Week-Month Day B
1| Commencement of term for FE As per DTE notifications ]
2| FE induction program - - As per DTE notifications
3 | Unit Test I (FE) Syllabus Unit LI (30 Marks) NED
4 | SP.P.U.-INSEM-Exam (FE) 4 | As per SPPU circular
5 | Mid-Term submission (FE) 1| NA
6 | Assignment I (FE) Syllabus Unit ITT 15 Marks NA
7 | Unit Test IT (FE) Syllabus Unit IV,V (30 Marks) ~#* NA
8 | Assignment IT (FE) Syllabus Unit VI 15 Marks NA
9 | Mock OR/submission ) NA
10 | Conclusion of Teaching (FE) B NA
11 | S.P.P.U.- End Sem Examination (FE) NA
SE =
q 1 | Date of commencement of term (SE) 20/08/2021 Friday
2 | Unit Test I (SE) Syllabus Unit LII (30 Marks) 20/09/2021-24/09/2021 Mon. - Friday
3 | S.P.P.U.-INSEM-Exam (SE) As per SPPU circular
4 | Assignment I (SE)Syllabus Unit III 15 Marks 11/10/2021-16/10/2021 Monday - Saturday
5 | Mid-Term submission (SE) 25/10/2021-30/10/2021 Mon. - Saturday
¢ | Unit Test IT (SE) Syllabus Unit IV,V (30 Marks) 15/11/2021-20/11/2021 Monday - Saturday
7 | Conclusion of Teaching (SE) 16/12/2021 Thursday
) Assignment IT (SE) Syllabus Unit VI 15 Marks 17712/2021-24/12/2021 Fri-Friday
9 | Mock Practical/Oral, submission (SE) 17/12/2021-24/12/2021 Fri-Friday
TE-BE . v
1 | Date of commencement of term (TE BE) 05/07/2021 Monday
i 2 | Unit Test I (TE,BE) Syllabus Unit [,IT (30 Marks) 23/08/2021- 28/08/2021 Mon. - Saturday
g 3 Assignment I (TE,BE)Syllabus Unit III 15 Marks 06/09/2021-11/09/2021 Monday - Saturday
h 4 | Mid-Term submission (TE,BE) 20/09/2021-24/09/2021 Mon. - Friday
5 | S.P.P.U.-INSEM-Exam (T.E. & B.E.) 25/10/2021-29/10/2021 Mon. - Friday
6 | Unit Test II (TE,BE) Syllabus Unit IV,V (30 Marks) 08/11/2021-12/11/2021 Mon. - Friday
7 Conclusion of Teaching (TE,BE) 30/11/2021 Tuesday
8 | Mock Practical/Oral, submission (TE,BE) 01/12/2021-08/12/2021 Wednesday- Wed.
9 | Assignment II (TE,BE) Syllabus Unit VI 15 Marks 01/12/2021-08/12/2021 Wednesday- Wed.
10 | Faculty and course feedback (SE to BE) 16/12/2021 - 18/12/2021 Thus.-Sat.
11 | S.P.P.U. Practical /Oral examination (SE,TE,BE) As per SPPU circular il
12 | S.P.P.U.- End Sem Examination (SE,TE,BE) As per SPPU circular /(
13 | Commencement of next term (All) 03/01/2022 Morkiy \
*Subject to SPPU time table \ v g‘
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Bharati Vidyapeeth’s College of Engineerjng

for Women, Pune-43

Academic Yea‘l""202ﬂ2 22
ACADEMIC CALENDAR (F.E,, S.E., T.E.,.B.E.)

Part-B- EVENT

Semester —I
Sr. No. Activity Date-Week-Month Day
1 Yoga day celebration -21/06/2021 Monday
2 NSS & SDO-Tree plantation 2" Week of July Monday - Saturday
3 College Newsletter release 20 week of July Monday - Saturday
4 Mock Interviews of BE students by staﬁ' members 20/07/2021-25/07/2021 | Tuesday- Sunday
5 Employability Skill Development Training for BE students &P | 02/08/2021 -10/08/2021 | Monday -Tuesday
Department) 11/08/2021-21/08/2021 | Wed.-Saurday
6 Webinar on “Your study abroad journey” (SPICES grant) ) 12/08/2021 Thursday
Webinar on Benefits and career opportunities with GATE
7 (SPICES grant) 5 14/08/2021 Saturday
8 Independence Day 15/08/2021 Sunday
9 Sadbhavana Divas 20/08/2021 Friday
10 | Online Chess competition (SPICES grant) 22/08/2021 Sunday
11 Health Checkup (FE) NA
12 Industry visits (by respective dept. ) NA
h 13 College Magazine release 3 week of November | Monday - Saturday
14 Teacher’s day 05/09/2021 Sunday
15 Guest lecture For Teacher’s Day Celebration (SPICES grant) 06/09/2021 Monday
16 Engineer’s day 15/09/2021 Wednesday
17 ;V:Ill)tl)nar on “ How to prepare for Campus interviews” (SPICES 17/09/2021 Friday
Webinar on “How to plan for start-up and legal & ethical steps” '
18 (SPICES grant) 28/09/2021 Tuesday
. 24/09/2021 to .
19 NSS week celebration 211012021 Friday - Saturday
20 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti Celebration 02/10/2021 Friday
International Webinar on “A journey of an enlrepreneur Local to .
21 Global ” (SPICES grant) i 08/10/2021 Friday
Webinar on “Fitness and well-being for young generation
22 »(SPICES grant) 09/10/2021 Saturday
13/09/2021 -
: 2 Employability Skill Development Training for TE students (T&P | 18/09/2021; Monday — Sat.
)!» 3 Department) (SPICES grant) 27/09/2021- 07/10/2021 | Mon. — Thurs.
[
r 24 | Entrepreneurship Development Cell activity 16/10/2021 Saturday
25 | Webinars on career opportunities and placement(SPICES grant) | 20/10/2021 Wednesday
Webinars on Creating competitive culture for better placement and
26 Impact of social media on internships and Placement(SPICES grant) 2H0R0z! Thuesday
Webinars on effective use of Different Platform for Upskilling and Job .
27 | Opportunities, Resume Writing Skills(SPICES grant) 22102021 Friday
28 National Unity Day 31/10/2021 Sunday
29 | ATAL Academy sponsored 5 Days FDP on Machine Learning 08/11/2021- 12/11/2021 | Mon.-Fri.
30 | Sanvidhan Day ’ 26/11/2021 Friday
IQAC,N.S.S.,Art Circle ,T&P, R&D, MoU, Student Association . .
4 and Student Chapter activities-All Dept. Every fortnight Suitable day
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Bharati Vidyapeeth’s College of Engineering for Women, Pune-43

Academic YeaF202172022

ACADEMIC CALENDAR (F.E., S.E., T.E., .B.E.)
Part-C- Details of Various Meetings

Semester —I
Sr. No. Activity - Date-Week-Month Day
1 | Academic & Administrative Audit 15/06/2021 ' Tuesday
2 | Presem Mentor-Mentee meeting FE Not Planned(NP)
3 | Students Counsellors Meeting (1) FE NP
4 | Parents Teacher Meet FE NP
5 | Students Counsellors Meeting (2) FE P
6 | Midsem Mentor-Mentee meeting FE P
7 | Students Counsellors Meeting (3) FE ANP
8 | Endsem Mentor-Mentee meeting FE NP
9 | Presem Mentor-Mentee meeting SE s 17/08/2021 Tuesday
10 | Students Counsellors Meeting (1) SE 25/09/2021 Saturday
11 | Parents Teacher Meet SE 23/10/2021 Saturday
12 | Students Counsellors Meeting (2) SE 30/10/2021 Saturday
13 | Midsem Mentor-Mentee meeting SE 08/11/2021 Monday
14 | Endsem Mentor-Mentee meeting SE 14/12/2021 Tuesday
,\A‘ 15 | Students Counsellors Meeting (3) SFTs 15/12/2021 Wednesday
16 | Presem Mentor-Mentee meeting (TE,BE) 02/07/2021 Friday
17 | Students Counsellors Meeting (1) ( TE,BE) 30/08/2021 Monday
18 | Midsem Mentor-Mentee meeting (TE,BE) 24/09/2021 Friday
19 | Students Counsellors Meeting (2) (TE,BE) 09/10/2021 Saturday
20 | Parents Teacher Meet (TE,BE) 23/10/2021 Saturday
21 | Students Counsellors Meeting (3) (TE,BE) 27/11/2021 Saturday
22 | Endsem Mentor-Mentee meeting (TE,BE) 04/12/2021 Saturday
23 | College Development Committee Meeting Twice in a Year
24 | Internal Quality Assurance Cell Meeting Quarterly in a Year
25 | Department Advisory Board Meeting Once in a Sem(Jan,July)
26 | Programme Assessment Committee Meeting First week of September
27 | Industrial Advisory Board Meeting % Once in a Sem. (Jan,July)
28 | Library Committee Meeting Twice in a Sem. (Start —-End)
29 | Reservation Cell Meeting Once in a Sem.
30 | Research Committee Meeting Twice in a Sem. (Start—End)
) 31 | Hostel Committee Meeting Monthly
! 32 | Food Committee Meeting Monthly
i 33 | Internal Complaints Committee Meeting Once in a Sem.
34 | H.O.D. Meeting by Principal Weekly Friday
35 | Staff Meeting by H.O.D. Weekly Saturday
Monthly Attendance Monitoring FE To be planned
Monthly Attendance Monitoring (SE)
20/08/2021 to 30/09/2021 5/10/2021 Tuesday
01/10/2021 to 31/10/2021 8/11/2021 Monday
01/11/2021 to 16/12/2021 20/12/2021 Monday
36 | Monthly Attendance Monitoring (TE,BE)
05/07/2021 to 31/07/2020 05/08/2021 Thursday
01/08/2020 to 31/08/2020 06/09/2021 Monday
01/09/2020 to 30/09/2020 06/10/2021 Wednesday
01/10/2020 to 31/10/2020 08/11/2021 Monday
L 01/11/2020 to 30/11/2020 06/12/2021 Monday
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